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Worksheets
1 – CP Basics



1 – Worksheets

Example Worksheets

Worksheet 1-1: Main products/services

Company: Cheers Beers Ltd
Responsible: Mister XY
Page: 1
	No.
	Product or service/purpose
	Annual quantity
	Unit

	1
	Bottled beer, total (64 %)
	160 000
	hl

	2
	of which
85 % Märzen


10 % special beer


5 % Bockbier
	
	

	3
	Draught, total (26 %)
	65 000
	hl

	4
	Canned, total (10 %)
	25 000
	hl

	5
	
	
	


Worksheet 1-2: Main raw and process materials

Company: Cheers Beers Ltd
Responsible: Mister XY
Page: 1

	No.
	Material
	Annual quantity
	Unit
	Specific

costs
	Total costs
	Purpose/use
	% incorporated into the product

	1
	Raw barley
	4 700
	t
	0.50
	136 000
	Basic material
	60 %

	2
	Raw fruit
	760
	t
	290.00
	1 363 000
	Basic material
	75 %

	3
	Hop
	7 600
	kg
	200.00
	152 000
	Basic material
	99 %

	4
	Lactic acid
	9.5
	t
	65.00
	494 000
	Process  material
	"

	5
	Labels
	120 m
	pcs
	2.50
	23 750
	Packaging
	"

	6
	Crown caps
	30 m
	pcs
	2.50/1 000 pcs
	300 000
	Packaging
	"

	7
	Plastic containers
	20 000
	pcs
	3.00/1 000 pcs
	90 000
	Packaging
	"

	8
	Bottles
	50 000
	pcs
	3.00
	60 000
	Packaging
	"

	9
	Cans
	5 m
	pcs
	0.06
	3 000
	Packaging
	"

	10
	CaCl2
	2 000
	kg
	0.04
	200 000
	Acidifying agent
	-

	11
	Ascorbic acid
	350
	kg
	0.50
	1 000
	Preservation of the beer
	99 %

	12
	Diatomaceous earth
	45 000
	kg
	13.00
	4 550
	Filtration
	-

	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	Spring water
	272 000
	m³
	0.50
	136 000
	Water for brewing and industrial water
	9 %

	15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	Oil
	700
	t
	500.00
	350 000
	Steam production boiler
	-

	17
	Electricity
	2 480
	MWh
	100.00
	248 000
	Total company
	-

	18
	Petrol
	200 000
	l
	0.80
	160 000
	Vehicles
	-

	19
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Worksheet 1-3: Energy data

Company: Cheers Beers Ltd
Responsible: Mister XY
Page: 1

	No.
	Energy
	Annual amount 
	Unit
	Spec. costs
	Conversion
 into kWh
	Consumption 
in kWh
	Share in %
	Total costs 
in EUR
	Share in %

	1
	Electricity
	2 480 000
	kWh
	0.10
	
	2 480 000
	20 %
	248 000
	30 %

	
	Peak load
	572
	kW
	135.00
	
	
	
	77 200
	9 %

	2
	District heating
	
	GJ
	
	x 277.8
	
	
	
	

	
	Peak load
	
	kW
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Oil
	700 000
	kg
	0.50
	x 11.4
	7 980 000
	64 %
	350 000
	42 %

	4
	Gas
	
	Nm³
	
	x 10.0
	
	
	
	

	5
	
…………
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	………….
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	……….…
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	……….…
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Fuels:
Diesel
	200 000
	Litre
	0.80
	x 10.0
	2 000 000
	16 %
	160 000
	19 %

	
	Petrol
	
	Litre
	
	x 9.0
	
	
	
	

	10
	………….
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	
	
	
	
	12 460 000
	100 %
	835 200
	100 %


Worksheet 1-4: Main types of waste and emissions

Company: Cheers Beers Ltd
Responsible: Mister XY
Page: 1
	No.
	Waste or liquid or gaseous emissions
	Annual quantity 
	Unit
	Spec. 
disp. costs
	Disposal costs
	Purchasing costs
	Total costs

	1
	Wastewater 
	244 000
	m³
	0.50
	122 000
	244 000
	366 000

	2
	Spent grain (wet)
	5 000
	t
	- 20.00
	rev. – 100 000
	300 000
	200 000

	3
	Malt dust
	447
	t
	- 100.00
	rev. – 44 700
	129 630
	84 660

	4
	Waste barley
	220
	t
	- 150.00
	rev. – 33 000
	63 800
	30 800

	5
	Excess yeast
	30
	t
	- 15.00
	rev. – 450
	-
	rev. -450

	6
	Broken glass
	92
	t
	- 25.00
	rev. – 2 300
	16 100
	13 800

	7
	Plastic containers
	18
	t
	
	-
	12 600
	12 600

	8
	Labels (wet)
	50
	t
	200.00
	10 000
	260 000
	270 000

	9
	Cardboard/paper
	35
	t
	
	-
	12 950
	12 950

	10
	Wood pallets
	24
	t
	
	-
	10 560
	10 560

	11
	Plastic film
	1.5
	t
	
	-
	2 400
	2 400

	12
	Industrial waste
	104
	t
	200.00
	20 800
	?
	20 800

	13
	Diatomaceous earth
	45
	t
	200.00
	9 000
	27 000
	36 000

	14
	Waste from maintenance (hazardous)
	200
	kg
	1.50
	300
	?
	300

	15
	Contents of oil separator
	3 200
	kg
	0.40
	1 280
	?
	17 280

	16
	Waste oil
	1 000
	kg
	0.15
	150
	4 000
	4 150

	17
	Waste paints
	50
	kg
	1.10
	55
	350
	405

	18
	Fluorescent lamps
	20
	kg
	0.90
	18
	180
	198

	19
	Accumulators
	25
	kg
	
	-
	125
	125

	20
	Waste gas, steam boiler
	1 000 000
	m³
	
	-
	-
	-


Worksheet 1-5: Prevention of waste and emissions 
Company: Cheers Beers Ltd
Responsible: Mister XY
Page: 1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	                Waste/emission/                                       problem



Prevention by
	Wastewater
	Spent grain (wet)
	Broken glass
	Labels
	Plastic film
	Cardboard/paper
	Residual waste
	Oily waste
	Cleaning agents
	Energy/oil

	 
	Product modification
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Substitution/change of materials
	
	X
	
	
	X
	X
	
	X
	X
	X

	 
	Modification of technology
	X
	X
	X
	X
	
	X
	
	X
	
	X

	 
	Good housekeeping 
(e.g. dosage, concentration, 
increase processing capacity)
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	

	 
	Improved waste logistics
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	

	 
	Improved information
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	

	 
	Standardization, automation
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Improved purchasing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	

	 
	Closing of internal loops, 
reuse, further use
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	External recycling
	
	
	X
	X
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	 
	Biogenous loops, composting
	
	X
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Change of process sequence/ 
skip a process step
	X
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Returnable packaging material
	
	
	
	
	X
	
	X
	
	
	


Worksheet 1-6: Possibilities of minimizing waste and emissions in our company
Company: Cheers Beers Ltd
Responsible: Mister XY
Page: 1
	Waste/emission/problem areas
	Which possibilities are available in our company?

	Wastewater
	New biogas unit reduces wastewater and electricity consumption;
. . . 

	Wastewater
	Installation of two buffer containers for the recovery of rinsing water;
Optimization of rinsing water quantities;
. . . 

	Broken glass
	Optimized adjustment of the bottle inspector reduces waste glass;
. . . 

	Cleaning agents
	Reduced concentration of washing active substances;
Use of new biodegradable detergents;
. . . 

	Industrial waste
	Introduction of an improved waste logistics system;
. . . 


Empty worksheets

Worksheet 1-1: Main products/services
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Responsible:
Page:

	No.
	Product or service/purpose
	Annual quantity 
	Unit

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	


Worksheet 1-2: Main raw and process materials

Company:
Responsible:
Page:

	No.
	Material
	Annual quantity 
	Unit
	Specific costs
in …….
	Total costs
in ……
	Purpose/use
	% inocorporated into the product

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Worksheet 1-3: Energy data

Company:
Responsible:
Page:

	No.
	Energy
	Annual amount
	Unit
	Spec. costs
	Conversion
 into kWh
	Consumption 
in kWh
	Share in %
	Total costs 
in ….
	Share in %

	1
	Electricity
	
	kWh
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Peak load
	
	kW
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	District heating
	
	GJ
	
	x 277.8
	
	
	
	

	
	Peak load
	
	kW
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Oil
	
	kg
	
	x 11.4
	
	
	
	

	4
	Gas
	
	Nm³
	
	x 10.0
	
	
	
	

	5
	
…………
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	………….
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	……….…
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	……….…
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Fuels:                  Diesel
	
	Litre
	
	x 10.0
	
	
	
	

	
	                           Petrol
	
	Litre
	
	x 9.0
	
	
	
	

	10
	………….
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total:
	
	
	
	
	
	100 %
	
	100 %


Worksheet 1-4: Main types of waste and emissions

Company:
Responsible:
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	No.
	Waste or liquid or gaseous emissions
	Annual quantity
	Unit
	Spec. 
disp. costs
	Purchasing costs
	Disposal costs
	Total costs

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Worksheet 1-5: Prevention of waste and emissions 
Company:
Responsible:
Page:

	 
	
 Waste/emission/
 problem



Prevention by
	    ....................................
	    ....................................
	    ....................................
	    ....................................
	    ....................................
	    ....................................
	    ....................................
	    ....................................
	    ....................................
	    ....................................

	 
	Product modification
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Substitution/change of materials
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Modification of technology 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Good housekeeping 
(e.g. dosage, concentration, 
increase processing capacity)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Improved waste logistics 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Improved information
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Standardization, automation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Improved purchasing
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Closing of internal loops, 
reuse, further use
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	External recycling 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Biogenous loops, composting 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Change of process sequence/
skip a process step
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Returnable packaging material 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	……………………………….. 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Worksheet 1-6: Possibilities of minimizing waste and emissions in our company

Company:
Responsible:
Page:

	Waste/emission/problem areas
	Which possibilities are available in our company?

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


Worksheet 1-7: Our environmental situation

	Company:

Name:
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	Use of raw materials
	
	
	
	

	Use of energy
	
	
	
	

	Wastewater
	
	
	
	

	Pollution prevention
	
	
	
	

	Waste separation
	
	
	
	

	Exhaust air
	
	
	
	

	Smell
	
	
	
	

	Noise
	
	
	
	

	Conditions imposed by the authorities
	
	
	
	

	Neighbours
	
	
	
	

	Motivation of the management
	
	
	
	

	Motivation of the workforce
	
	
	
	

	Conditions at the workplace
	
	
	
	

	Transport/traffic
	
	
	
	


Worksheet 1-8: Quantification of goals

	Company:   .................................................................

	Goal
	Quantification

	Disposal costs
	

	Reduction of hazardous waste
	

	Savings of raw material
	

	Savings of energy
	

	Reduction of wastewater
	

	Reduction of exhaust air/smell
	

	Noise reduction
	

	Improved relations to authorities
	

	Company image
	

	Motivation of the management
	

	Motivation of the workforce
	

	............................
	

	............................
	


� Other energy sources such as coal, liquid gas, wood, pellets, solar energy, etc.


� Other energy sources such as: coal, liquid gas, wood, pellets, solar energy, etc.
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